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Date

01-May
01-May
07-May
22-May
29-May
26-Jul
06-Aug
20-Aug
22-Aug
19-Sep
20-Sep
08-Oct
25-Oct
05-Nov
09-Nov
13-Nov
15-Nov
30-Nov
12-Dec
19-Dec
20-Dec
24-Dec
04-Jan
05-Jan
05-Jan
11-Jan
23-Jan
29-Jan
01-Feb
04-Feb
25-Feb
17-Mar
29-Mar
03-Apr
26-May
08-Jun
21-May
08-Aug
12-Aug
13-Aug
22-Aug
24-Aug
29-Aug
27-Sep
05-Nov
08-Nov
13-Nov
13-Nov

Surname

Burbege
Jarvis
Berry
Ferris
Geesford
Burbege
Taylor
Geesford
Herretage
Bayly
Bayly
Bayly
Stabig
Atthood
Osman
Haken
Cove
Gunston
Webb
Line
Herretage
Gardner
Brewer
Wooston
Deverel
Boyde
Hains
Dallimoar
Jefferes
Line

Harrl
Hancock
Garrat
Dallimoar
Hakens
Sheppard
Crook
Line
Willkens
Nobot
Taylor
Herrtage
Boulter
Sloper
Gesford
Harris
Hariss
Dallimoar

Given Names

Samuel
Mary
Rebeka
Abell
Stephen
Phillip
Anne
Sara
Anna
Rachel
Elizebeth
Sara
Elizebeth
Jean
William
Elizebeth
John
Daniel
William
Alice
Jonathan
Edward
Thomas
Martha
Anna
George
Samuel
Mary
Robert
Rachel
Thomas
William
Mary
Susana
Thomas
Mary
Richard
Ann
James
Rogor
James
Sara
John
Mary
Elizebeth
John
Robert
Richard

Sex

SEEMIEMZTE N EMEMM A ETME NSNS MR E M mmm Mg S S| ML

Father

Surname | Given Name
Burbege Ellias
Jarvis Edmund
Berry Edward
Ferris Samuel
Geesford Stephen
Burbege Richard
Taylor William
Geesford Stephen
Herretage | Jonathan
Bayly Rogor
Bayly Rogor
Bayly George
Stabig George
Atthood Thomas
Osman Richard
Haken John
Cove Thomas
Gunston Matthew
Webb Richard
Line Robert
Herretage |Edward
Gardner Edward
Brewer Nathaniell
Wooston Christopher
Deverel William
Boyde Edward
Hains Samuel
Dallimoar Christopher
Jefferes Samuel
Line Robert
Harrl William
Hancock Matthew
Garrat William
Dallimoar William
Hakens Thomas
Sheppard Matthew
Crook Richard
Line Richard
Willkens George
Nobot William
Taylor William
Herrtage Edward
Boulter John
Sloper William
Gesford Stephen
Harris John
Hariss Richard
Dallimoar William

Abode

Occupation

Farmer
Carpenter
Malster
Farmer

Labourer
Weaver
Labourer
Blacksmith

Labourer
Labourer
Farmer

Labourer

Labourer
Wegner
Labourer

Taylor
Vicar
Labourer
Weaver
Weaver

Weaver
Farmer
Yeoman
Blacksmith
Cloth Worker

Labourer

Labourer

Labourer

Labourer

Sherman
Labourer

Mother

Surname

Bayly

Given Names

Ann

Occupation

Year of Birth

Date of Birth

Officiating Minister

Surname

Given Names

Notes
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Surname | Given Name Surname| Given Names v Surname| Given Names
1702 |01-May |Burbege Samuel M  |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May | Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 | 22-May |Ferris Abell M |Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M | Geesford Stephen
1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M  |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 | 20-Aug | Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1703 |14-Nov |Naish James M Naish Thomas
1703 |15-Nov |White Mary F  |White Hennery Labourer
1703 |25-Nov |Hancok William M  |Hancok Matthew Yeoman
1703 |28-Nov |Cove Thomas M |Cove Thomas Labourer
1703 |11-Dec |May Phillip M |May Paul
1703 |11-Dec |Gesford Edmund M |Gesford John Labourer
1703 |23-Dec |Neal Phebe F Neal William
1703 |23-Dec |Neal Anne F Neal William
1703 |23-Dec |Harrel Ann F Harrel William
1703 |27-Dec |Hancock Thomas M |Hancock Edward
1703 |23-Jun |Horton Ralph M  |Horton Ralph Weaver
1703 |24-Jun |Hell Sara F Hell William Yeoman “Man” deleted
1703 |24-Jul |Moar William M  |Moar Hennery Carpenter
1703 |{13-Jul |Line Robert M |Line Robert Line Cathrine
1703 |03-Aug |Whaile Anne F  |Whaile John
1703 |11-Aug |Manfeld Ann F  |Manfeld Jonathan
1703 |11-Aug |Lane Elizebeth F |Lane Jacob
1703 |12-Sep |Holloway Mary F  |Holloway John
1703 |17-Sep |White Hennery M White William Weaver
1703 [18-Oct |Bucke Rebeka F Bucke Anthony
1703 |19-Nov | Jefferes Robert M | Jefferes Daniel
1703 |19-Nov |Naish James M Naish Thomas Farmer
1703 |05-Dec |Hakens Mary F  |Hakens John
1703 |25-Dec |Lyne Robert M |Lyne Robert Mason
1704 |12-Jan |Bayly Alce F  |Bayly Georg Labourer
1704 |13-Jan |Nease Ann F Nease Jacob
1704 |03-Mar |Filbus Hanna F  |Filbus William
1704 |12-Mar |Ferres Margreat F  |Ferres Samuel
1704 |12-Mar |Gibs Hennery M |Gibs Hennery
1704 | 23-Mar |Geesford Richard M | Geesford Stephan
1704 |26-Mar |Bayly James M  Bayly William Labourer
1704 |1? May | Jefferies Thomas M | Jefferies Robert
1705|? Jan |Manfeld Richard M  |Manfeld Jonathan
1705 |28-Feb |Gunston Matthew M | Gunston Matthew
1705 |06-Mar |Wilkens Frances F  Wilkens James
1705 |25-Mar |Bodenham |James M Bodenham |James
1705 |24-Mar |Dallimoar Christoper M |Dallimoar Christoper
1705 |27-Mar |Huckley Samuel M Huckley 1702 02-Feb
1705 |19-Apr |Hankens Anne F Hankens Thomas Butcher

©Wiltshire OPC Project/2014/John Pope




Keevil - Baptisms 1700-1749

Tear

1702
1702
1702
1702
1702
1702
1702
1702
1702
1702
1705
1705
1705
1705
1705
1705
1705
1705
1705
1705
1705
1705
1705
1705
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706
1706

Date

01-May
01-May
07-May
22-May
29-May
26-Jul

06-Aug
20-Aug
22-Aug
19-Sep
04-May
13-May
19-May
03-Jun
01-Aug
04-Aug
08-Sep
12-Oct
28-Oct
28-Oct
01-Dec
01-Dec
? Dec

17-Dec
12-Jan
14-Jan
28-Jan
15-Feb
19-Feb
19-Feb
24-Feb
14-Mar
24-Mar
08-Apr
30-May
04-Jun
10-Jun
10-Jun
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Burbege
Jarvis
Berry
Ferris
Geesford
Burbege
Taylor
Geesford
Herretage
Bayly
Hankens
Wicks
Line
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Leuden
Tucker
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Gesford
Bayly
Wellus
Jefress
Deverell

Hill
Garrat
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Lyne
Cosins
Burbege
Fillus
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Cove
Jordan
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Bayly
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Cove
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Samuel
Mary
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Abell
Stephen
Phillip
Anne
Sara
Anna
Rachel
John
Betty
Robert
Mary
Mary
Mary
Henery
Edward
William
John
Mary
Eloner
John
Ann
Hennery
Sara
Elizabeth
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William
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Sara
Sara
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Sara
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Jane
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Surname
Burbege
Jarvis
Berry
Ferris
Geesford
Burbege
Taylor
Geesford
Herretage
Bayly
Hankens
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0
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Cove
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Haress
Line

Given Name
Ellias
Edmund
Edward
Samuel
Stephen
Richard
William
Stephen
Jonathan
Rogor
John
John
Robert
Henery
John
John
Edward
Stephan
William
Richard
Daniell
William
William
William
William
Thomas
William
Samuel
Clement
Robert
Ezekia
John
Richard
Samuel
Robert
Alexsander
James
Robert
Robert
Matthew
Richard
George
Christoper
Thomas
Edward
Thomas
George
William
Richard
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Farmer
Carpenter
Malster
Farmer
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Blacksmith
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Carpenter
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Labourer
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Given Names

Ann

P

TOTT

Tear or our

1705

Date or DITuT

05-Sep

Surname

Given Names

NUTTS

entry crossed out

©Wiltshire OPC Project/2014/John Pope




Keevil - Baptisms 1700-1749

Tear

Date

ourirarnre

OTVETT INares

OCX

parvivivi

UTTUpauoTT

TOTT

Tear or our

Date or DITuT

NUTTS

Surname | Given Name Surname| Given Names v Surname| Given Names
1702 |01-May |Burbege Samuel M  |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May | Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  [Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M | Geesford Stephen
1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M  |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 | 20-Aug | Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1706 |04-Nov | Jefferes Merrell F  |Jefferes Robert
1706 |26-Nov |Wellus John M  |Wellus Richard
1706 |28-Nov |Hankens Elizebeth F Hankens John
1706 |07-Dec |Gesford Ann F  |Gesford Stephen
1706 |13-Dec |Neal Jean F Neal William
1706 |18-Dec | Taylor Gar F |Taylor William
1707 |07-Feb |House Mary F  |House Thomas
1707 |13-Feb |Garrat Hennery M |Garrat William
1707 |14-Mar |Howel Diana F Howel Thomas
1707 |25-Apr |Boulter Richard M  |Boulter John
1707 |21-May | Cosins Charles M |Cosins Mother is a widow
1707 |28-Jun |Harris Elizebeth F Harris John
1707 |{18-Jul |Line Sara F Line Robert
1707 |20-Jul |Shouren William M  |Shouren William
1707 |03-Aug |Neal Elizebeth F  |Neal Jacob
1707 |16-Sep |Gesford Joan F  |Gesford Stephan
1707 |04-Oct |Bodenham |Sara F Bodenham |James
1707 |11-Oct |Mairs William M  |Mairs Hennery
1707 |26-Oct |Bucke Martha F  |Bucke Anthony
1707 |08-Nov | Crook Mary F  |Crook Thomas
1707 |11-Nov |Taylor Elizebeth F  |Taylor John
1707 |27-Dec |Dallmoar James M |Dallmoar William
1707 |25-Dec |May Ann F  |May Paul
1708 |27-Jan |Bucke Elizebeth F Bucke Richard
1708 |30-Jan |Jefferes John M | Jefferes James
1708 |15-Feb |Wellus Mary F  |Wellus Richard
1708 |02-Mar |Sheppard | Matthew M | Sheppard |Matthew
1708 |08-Mar |Hains Betty F  |Hains Samuel
1708 |23-Mar |Mattocke James M Mattocke Richard
1708 |21-Apr |Margerem |Elizebeth F  |Margerem |Hennery
1708 |12-Jul |Gesford James M | Gesford James Gesford | Elizbeth
1708 |16-Jul |Atthood Cathrine F | Atthood Thomas
1708 |26-Jul |Naish James M | Naish Thomas
1708 |06-Aug |Ferris Jean F |Ferris Samuel
1708 |11-Sep |Howel James M  Howel Thomas
1708 | 24-Sep |Sheppard F  |Sheppard |Hennery
1708 |01-Dec |Wenchester |Sara F  |Wenchester |Richard
1708 |03-Dec |Bodenham |Ann F Bodenham |James
1708 |? Dec |Gesford Elizebeth F Gesford Stephen
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Surname | Given Name Surname| Given Names v Surname| Given Names
1702 |01-May |Burbege Samuel M  |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May | Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  [Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M | Geesford Stephen
1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M  |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 | 20-Aug | Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1708 | 22-Dec |Boyde Robert M  |Boyde Edward
1708 |25-Dec |Blake Mary F  |Blake William
1709 |01-Jan |Harrel John M |Harrel William
1709 |03-Jan |Line Richard M |Line Richard
1709 |08-Feb |Willkens James M Willkens James
1709 | 22-Feb |Jefferes Marget F  |Jefferes Robert
1709 |02-Mar |Dallimoar Mary F  |Dallimoar |William
1709 |12-Mar |Jordan Susana F  |Jordan Matthew
1709 |30-Apr |Bayly William M  Bayly William
1709 |04-May |Burset Thomas M  |Burset Thomas
1709 |29-May |Neal Richard M  |Neal William
1709 |25-Jun |Bodenham |Susana F Bodenham | Phillip
1709 |30-Jul |Abraham Thomas M |Abraham John
1709 |27-Aug |Jons Mary F |Jons Robert
1709 |11-Sep |Cove Mary F |Cove Thomas
1709 |11-Sep |Hankens Mary F  |Hankens John
1709 |11-Sep |Line James M |Line Robert
1709 |11-Oct |Hankens William M |Hankens Thomas
1709 |30-Oct |Line Edward M |Line Clement
1709 |04-Nov |Naish Ann F Naish Thomas
1709 |10-Nov |Moar Charles M Moar Thomas
1709 |17-Nov |Willkens Sara F  |Willkens George
1710 |29-Jan |Gesford Mary F Gesford Stephen
1710 |19-Feb |Bodenham | Timothy M |Bodenham |Thomas
1710 |26-Feb |Shouren Elizebeth F  |Shouren William
1710 |01-Mar | Taylor Sara F |Taylor Thomas Taylor Elizebeth Base Born
1710 | 24-Mar | Jefferes Samuel M | Jefferes Samuel
1710 |10-Apr |Jefferes Beetty F  |Jefferes Samuel
1710 |18-Apr |White Sara F  |White William
1710 |28-Apr |Hains Mary F  |Hains Samuel
1710 |22-May |Blake William M  |Blake William
1710 |09-Jun |Harris Thomas M  |Harris John
1710 |17-Jun |Jordan Jeffery M |Jordan Edmund
1710 {18-Jun |Buck Sara F  |Buck Anthony
1710 |27-Jun |Horise John M  |Horise Richard
1710 |12-Jul | Mills John M Mills Matthew
1710 |17-Oct |Bucke Grace F  |Bucke Richard
1710 |20-Oct |May es M |May Paull
1710 |23-Oct | Taylor John M | Taylor John
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Surname | Given Name ' Surname | Given Names v Surname| Given Names
1702 |01-May | Burbege Samuel M |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May |Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  |Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M |Geesford Stephen
1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 |20-Aug |Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1710 |24-Oct |Paradis Harrest M  |Paradis Hennery Paradis  |Sara
1710 |22-Dec |Gaford Amor M |Gaford James
1711 08-Jan |Naish Betty F  |Naish Thomas
1711 |21-Jan |Bodenham |Betty F  |Bodenham |John
1711 |24-Jan |Mattocke Susana F  |Mattocke Thomas
1711 |03-Feb |Jordan Cathrine F  |Jordan Matthew
1711 |25-Apr |White Elizebeth F  White Henery
1711 |29-Apr |Hancocke |Elizebeth F  |Hancocke |Matthew
1711 /08-Jul  |Westell Christoper M |Westell Christoper
1711 |23-Oct |Line Sara F |Line Clement
1711 |28-Oct |Hakins Rogor M  |Hakins Thomas
1711 |23-Dec |Boulter William M  |Boulter John
1711 |23-Dec |Parret Jeffery M |Parret William
1712 |11-Jan |Jefferes Robert M |Jefferes Robert
1712 |13-Mar |Mills Ann F  Mills Matthew
1712 |23-Mar |Jefferes Elloner F  |Jefferes Samuel
1712 |30-Mar |Wenchester |[Edna F  |Wenchester |Richard
1712 |02-Apr |Bolter Sara F  |Bolter Richard
1712 |15-Apr |Burley Ann F  |Burley Rogor
1712 |21-Apr |Wellus Sara F  |Wellus Richard
1712 |17-May | Kingmen Ann F  |Kingmen Daniel
1712 |12-Sep |Line Mary F |Line Robert
1712 |14-Sep |Hains Samuel M  |Hains Samuel
1712 |14-Sep |Hankens Thomas M |Hankens Richard
1712 |17-Oct |Parredis Ann F  |Parredis John Parredis |Sara
1712 |21-Oct |Willkens Ann F  Willkens George
1712 |21-Oct |Willshear  |Stephan M |Willshear  |William
1713 |02-Jan |Jordan Mary F  |Jordan Matthew
1713 |16-Jan |Whats Ann F  |Whats Richard
1713 |05-Feb |Harrse Jeffery M  |Harrse William
1713 |04-Mar |Bodenham |Ann F  |Bodenham |James
1713 |22-May |Blagden Ann F  |Blagden Edward Blagden |Ann
1713 |24-May | Taylor Ann F  |Taylor William
1713 |26-May Mattocke Betty F  |Mattocke Thomas
1713 |02-Jul | Mills Mary F  [Mills William
1713 |22-Sep |Parradis Henery M |Parradis Henery Parradis |Sara
1713 |21-Oct |Gingel Daniel M |Gingel Daniel
1713 |06-Nov |May Thomas M |May Paul
1713 |06-Dec | Herretag Leah F__ Herretag Edward
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Surname | Given Name Surname| Given Names v Surname| Given Names
1702 |01-May |Burbege Samuel M  |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May |Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M  |Geesford Stephen
1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M  |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 | 20-Aug | Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1714 |10-Feb |Dallimoar Richard M  |Dallimoar Richard
1714 |24-Feb |Moar John M  |Moar Thomas
1714 |24-Feb |Moar William M  |Moar Thomas
1714 |24-Feb |Moar Elizebeth F Moar Thomas
1714 |25-Apr |Mills Thomas M [ Mills Matthew
1714 |27-Apr |Gesford Mary F | Gesford John
1714 |25-May |Line Robert M |Line Richard
1714 |06-Jul |Harris Hester F Harris Richard
1714 |12-Sep |Harris Robert M  |Harris Thomas
1714 |02-Oct |Jordan Matthew M |Jordan Matthew
1714 |24-Oct |Margerem | John M Margerem |Henery
1714 |09-Nov |Boyde Sara F  |Boyde Edward
1714 |28-Nov |Pearce Jean F  |Pearce Thomas
1714 |27 Nov |Rutty Mary F  |Rutty Thomas
1714 |28-Nov |Perre Jean F  |Perre Thomas
1714 |02-Dec |Atthood Jeffery M | Atthood Thomas
1714 |12-Dec |Buck Nathaniel M  |Buck Richard
1714 |21-Dec |[Kingmen Elizebeth F  |Kingmen James
1714 |26-Dec |Line Clement M |Line Clement
1714 |30-Dec |Burbege Cathrin F  |Burbege Rogor
1714 |30-Dec |Churchell Ann F  |Churchell Isac
1715 |19-Jan |Burbeg Ellias M  |Burbeg Ellias Burbeg Mary
1715 |02-Feb |Hankens Samuell M |Hankens John
1715 |08-Feb |Gesford Robert M | Gesford James
1715 |22-Mar | Mills Ann F Kember John Mills Edieth Base Born
1715 |24-Mar |Parradis Grace F
1715 |27-Mar |Wells Ann F  |Wells Richard
1715 |26-May |Hiet Sara F  |Hiet Stephan
1715 |05-Jun |Gillbard George M | Gillbard Thomas
1715 |07-Jul  |Willkens Samuell M  |Willkens Georg
1715 |10-Aug |Prior Ann F  |Prior James
1715 |16-Aug |Parradis Thomas M |Parradis John
1715 |21-Aug |Taylor Burbeg M | Taylor William
1715 |09-Sep |Gingell John M |Gingell Daniell
1715 |29-Nov |Mills William M Mills William
1715 |30-Nov |Hains William M |Hains Samuel
1715 |18-Dec |Bayly Clemment M  |Bayly Thomas
1716 |15-Jan |Jefferes Stephan M |Jefferes Samuel
1716 |21-Jan |Buffin James M |Buffin Rogor
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Surname | Given Name Surname| Given Names v Surname| Given Names
1702 |01-May |Burbege Samuel M  |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May |Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  [Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M  |Geesford Stephen
1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M  |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 | 20-Aug | Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1716 |24-Jan |Gerres Ann F  |Gerres William
1716 |15-Feb |Burbig Grace F  |Burbig Rogar
1716 |21-Feb |Bartlet John M  |Bartlet John
1716 |22-Feb |Honesh Hanna F Honesh Richard
1716 |26-Feb |Webb Sara F  |Webb Mathew
1716 |26-Feb |Black Jeane F  |Black William
1716 |05-Mar |Jord Jean F  |Jord Nicholas
1716 | 24-Mar |Gesford John M | Gesford John
1716 |02-Apr |Howell Joana F  |Howell Thomas
1716 |29-Apr |Abraham Jean F  |Abraham John
1716 |10-Aug | Jefferes Jonas M | Jefferes John
1716 |08-Oct |Bodenham |George M Bodenham |James
1716 |14-Oct |Wise Elizabeth F  |Wise William
1716 |26-Oct |Hankens Elizibeth F Hankens Thomas
1717 |28-Jan |Atthood Susana F | Atthood Samuell
1717 |30-Jan |Rutty Jean F  |Rutty Thomas
1717 |25-Feb |May Paull M |May Paull
1717 |28-Feb |Coppar John M | Coppar Richard
1717 |10-Mar | Matticke Ellenor F Matticke Thomas
1717 |[17-Mar |Kingmen Cathrin F  |Kingmen Daniell
1717 |18-Mar | Coffin Bettey F | Coffin Rogor
1717 |19-Mar |Jordan Ann F Jordan William
1717 |05-Apr |Atthood Thomas M | Atthood Thomas
1717 |23-Apr |Bayly Daniell M |Bayly John
1717 |08-May |Jordan Bettey F  |Jordan Nicholas
1717 |12-May |Hankens Rebecka F  |Hankens John
1717 |10-Jun |Taylor Thomas M | Taylor Thomas
1717 [14-Jun | Taylor Ann F  |Taylor William
1717 |22-Jun |Sherren Robert M | Sherren John
1717 |12-Dec |Burbege John M  |Burbege John
1717 |27-Dec |Cove William M Cove William
1717 |20-Jul |Perre Ellizebeth F  |Perre Thomas Base Born
1717 |25-Jul | Bartlet Ellizebeth F  |Bartlet John
1717 |02-Aug |Abraham Sara F  |Abraham John
1717 |02-Aug |Pryer Ellizebeth F  |Pryer James
1717 |20-Oct |Buck Cathrin F Buck Richard
1717 |16-Nov |Pryer Bety F  |Pryer William
1718 |15-Jan |Howell Larance M |Howell Thomas Howell Sara
1718 |19-Jan |Heritage Mary F___ Heritage John Heritage | Elizebeth
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Keevil - Baptisms 1700-1749

Tear

1702
1702
1702
1702
1702
1702
1702
1702
1702
1702
1718
1718
1718
1718
1718
1718
1718
1718
1718
1718
1718
1718
1718
1718
1719
1719
1719
1719
1719
1719
1719
1719
1719
1719
1719
1719
1719
1719
1719
1719
1719
1719
1719
1719
1720
1720
1720
1720
1720

Date

01-May
01-May
07-May
22-May
29-May
26-Jul
06-Aug
20-Aug
22-Aug
19-Sep
19-Jan
02-Feb
02-Feb
02-Feb
05-Feb

15-Mar
24-Mar
29-Apr
03-Jun
11-Nov
25-Nov
26-Nov
27-Nov
01-Mar
07-Mar
29-Mar
14-Apr
15-Apr
18-Apr
07-Jun
07-Jun
14-Jun
05-Jul

13-Jul

08-Aug
09-Aug
04-Oct
05-Oct
08-Oct
08-Nov
15-Nov
06-Dec
23-Dec
29-Jan
30-Jan
15-Feb
21-Feb
28-Feb

ourirarnre

Burbege
Jarvis
Berry
Ferris
Geesford
Burbege
Taylor
Geesford
Herretage
Bayly
Crucke
Burris
Burris
Burris
Davis
Whats
Burbege
Gaisford
Willkens
Mills
Hancock
Tayllor
Bayly
Jordan
Parradise
Bartlet
Cove
Mattocke
Planke
Hunt
Harise
Bartlet
Line
Bayly
Berry
Herretage
Taylor
Cove
Taylor
Burbg
Wellus
Cooper
Abraham
Atthood
Rutty
Hiet
Turner
Kingmen
Jefferes

OTVETT INares

Samuel
Mary
Rebeka
Abell
Stephen
Phillip
Anne
Sara
Anna
Rachel
Betty
William
John
Gabrill
John
James
Roger
Susana Roggers
Mary
Thomas
Margaret
Cathrin
Jean
Mary
Samuell
James
Samuell
Thomas
Mary
Mary
Mary
William
Thomas
Mary
Mary
Thomas
William
Jean
William
Grace
Robert
Richard
John
Cathrin
Grace
Ann
William
Allice
Jean

OCX

MMM mTmmZ I mZImZZmmZZmmmZ I mmmmZmmZ I TmmmmmZ s TmmZ

Surname
Burbege
Jarvis
Berry
Ferris
Geesford
Burbege
Taylor
Geesford
Herretage
Bayly
Crucke
Burris
Burris
Burris
Davis
Whats
Burbege

Willkens
Mills
Hancock
Tayllor
Bayly
Jordan
Parradise
Bartlet
Cove
Mattocke
Planke
Hunt
Harise
Bartlet
Line
Bayly
Berry
Herretage
Taylor
Cove
Taylor
Burbg
Wellus
Cooper
Abraham
Atthood
Rutty
Hiet
Turner
Kingmen
Jefferes

Given Name
Ellias
Edmund
Edward
Samuel
Stephen
Richard
William
Stephen
Jonathan
Rogor
John
Gabrill
Gabrill
Gabrill
John
James
Roger

George
William
John
Thomas
Thomas
Alexsander
Frances
John
Thomas
Thomas
Edward
Michaell
Richard
William
Clement
John
Edward
John
Thomas
William
William
Abraham
Richard
Richard
John
Thomas
Thomas
Stehan
Ambrose
Daniell
John

parvivivi

UTTUpauoTT

Farmer
Carpenter
Malster
Farmer

Labourer
Weaver
Labourer
Blacksmith

Hosman

Surname

Bayly
Crucke

Whats

Gaisford

Turner

Given Names

Ann
Betty

Allies

Elloner

Jean

P

TOTT

Tear or our

1718

Date or DITuT

20-Feb

Surname

Given Names

NUTTS

birth date only given
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Date OT DITuT

TNOTES

Surname | Given Name ' Surname | Given Names v Surname| Given Names
1702 |01-May | Burbege Samuel M |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May |Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  |Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M |Geesford Stephen
1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 |20-Aug |Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1720 |13-Mar | Taylor Joan F  |Taylor William
1720 |03-Apr |Parradis William M |Parradis Frances
1720 |03-Apr |Hankens Sabell F  |Hankens John
1720 |01-May |Burbeg James M |Burbeg Richard
1720 |01-Jul |Burbig Samuel M |Burbig Rogear
1720 [13-Jul |Garret Rachell F  |Garret William
1720 [18-Jul |Sayear Thomas M  |Sayear Thomas
1720 |24-Jul  |Harris Ehster F  |Harris Christoper
1720 |30-Jul | Coffin John M | Coffin Richard
1720 |06-Aug |Bartlet James M  |Bartlet John
1720 |15-Sep |Gillberd Elizebeth F | Gillberd Thomas
1720 |27-Sep |Jepson Isaac M  |Jepson William
1720 |15-Nov |Berre Edward M  |Berre Edward
1720 |05-Dec |Bayly Mary F  |Bayly John
1720 |10-Dec |Wells Jean F  Wells Joseph
1720 |28-Dec |Pryer James M  |Pryer James
1720 |29-Dec |Stillmen John M  |Stillmen Thomas Stillmen | Sara
1721 |15-Jan |Neall Moses F  |Neall William
1721 |16-Jan |Hankins Richard M  |Hankins Thomas
1721 |19-Feb |Harrel William M |Harrel William
1721 |27-Feb |Mills John M [Mills William
1721 |04-Apr |Ferres John Sheppard |M  |Ferres Samuell
1721 10-Apr |Perre Alexsander M  |Perre Thomas
1721 |14-Apr |Jordan Ann F  |Jordan Nicholas
1721 |04-May | Turner Robert M |Turner Ambrose Turner Jean
1721 |06-May |Solters Jean F  |Solters Richard
1721 |07-May |Mills Matthew M [Mills Matthew
1721 /01-Jun |Blagden Ellener F  |Blagden Edward Blagden |Ann
1721 |02-Jul |Cove John M |Cove William
1721 03-Jun |Farlee Ellener F  |Farlee John Farlee Susan
1721 [14-Jul |Baylly John M  |Baylly John Baylly Joan
1721 18-Jul |Herretage |Jean F  |Herretage |John
1721 |27-Aug |Abraham John M |Abraham John
1721 29-Aug |Hellear Thomas M |Hellear Thomas
1721 |03-Sep |Coopper Richard M |Coopper Richard
1721 |17-Sep |Bartlet Mary F  |Bartlet John
1721 |24-Oct |Hancocke |John M  |Hancocke |John
1721 /08-Dec |Berre Edward M  |Berre Edward
1721 16-Dec |Burbeg Leusi F__ |Burbeg Abraham
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ate

ourTTan e

OTVETT IVarmesS

OTKX

TOTT

TOTT

Tear oT DT

Date OT DITuT

TNOTES

Surname | Given Name ' Surname | Given Names v Surname| Given Names
1702 |01-May | Burbege Samuel M |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May |Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  |Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M |Geesford Stephen
1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 |20-Aug |Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1722 |15-Jan |Fellus Ann F  |Fellus Richard
1722 |10-Feb |Wilkens Reuth F  Wilkens Thomas
1722 |03-Mar | Taylor Phebe F  |Taylor William
1722 |30-Mar |Burbeg Thomas M |Burbeg Rogor
1722 |24-Apr |Ferres William M  |Ferres Thomas
1722 |29-Apr |Garret Sara F  |Garret William
1722 |22-May |Bayly Jane F  |Bayly Edmund
1722 |27-Jul | Stow Stephan M  |Stow William
1722 |29-Jul | Garret William M |Garret William
1722 |07-Sep |Stillmen William M  |Stillmen Thomas Stillmen | Sara
1722 |10-Sep |Kingmen John M |Kingmen Daniel Kingmen |Sara
1722 |09-Nov |Hunt Thomas M |Hunt Michall
1722 |11-Nov |Perre Thomas M  |Perre Elexsander
1722 |21-Dec |Westell John M |Westell John
1723 |01-Feb |Rutty Thomas M  |Rutty Thomas
1723 |04-Feb |Jefferes Hester F  |Jefferes Robert
1723 |11-Feb |Bodenham |William M |Marks Robert Bodenham | Jean Base Born
1723 |26-Feb |Ferres Bette F  |Ferres Edmund
1723 |10-Mar |Jefferes James M |Jefferes John
1723 |28-Mar |\Woodmen |John M  |Woodmen |John
1723 |[17-Jun |May Sara F  |Plank William May Elizebeth Base Born
1723 |23-Jun |Mattocke Ann F  |Mattocke Thomas
1723 |26-Jun |Cove John M |Cove William
1723 |16-Aug |Farlee Tremillen M |Farlee John
1723 |17-Aug |Beffin Richard M  |Beffin Richard
1723 |20-Aug |Herretag Edward M |Herretag Edward
1723 |13-Sep |Herretag James M |Herretag John
1723 |13-Sep |Gasford James M  |Gasford William
1723 |30-Sep |Herretag Christian F  |Herretag John
1723 |09-Oct |Neal Susana F  |Neal William
1723 |[17-Oct |Berre Sara F  |Berre Edward Berre Sara
1723 |02-Nov |Willkens Ann F  Willkens Thomas
1723 |03-Nov |May Martha F  |May John
1723 |20-Nov |Bayly Roger M  |Bayly John
1723 |01-Dec |Fillus William M  |Fillus William
1723 |02-Dec |Burges Thomas M  |Burges Matthew
1723 |23-Dec |Hiet Silles M |Hiet Stephan
1724 |06-Jan |Matthews |John M  |Matthews | Thomas
1724 |12-Jan_|Bayly Thomas M __ |Bayly Edmund
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Tear

Date

ourirarnre

OTVETT INares

OCX

parvivivi

UTTUpauoTT

TOTT

Tear or our

Date or DITuT

NUTTS

Surname | Given Name Surname| Given Names v Surname| Given Names
1702 |01-May |Burbege Samuel M  |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May |Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M  |Geesford Stephen
1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M  |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 | 20-Aug | Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1724 |21-Jan |Burbege Elizebeth F  |Burbege John
1724 |31-Jan |Bartlet Stephan M |Bartlet John
1724 |03-Feb |Westell Mary F  |Westell John
1724 |28-Feb |Burbege Richard M  |Burbege Rogor
1724 |13-Mar |Hunt Elizebeth F Hunt Michal
1724 |31-Mar |Ferres Cathrin F  |Ferres Thomas
1724 |11-Apr |Wellus James M |Wellus Joseph
1724 |25-Apr |Bucke Jonas M  |Bucke Richard
1724 |05-May |Dallmoar Richard M  |Dallmoar Richard
1724 |13-May | Gibbs Ann F  |Gibbs William
1724 {13-Jun |Abraham James M |Abraham John
1724 {13-Jun |Abraham Mary F  |Abraham John
1724 |14-Jun |Bayly William M |Bayly Rogor
1724 |28-Jun |Pepler Thomas M  |Pepler Isaac
1724 |04-Jul |Rare Mary F  |Rare John
1724 [11-Jul | Burbege Abraham M  |Burbege Abraham
1724 |14-Jul | Gaisford James M | Gaisford James
1724 {15-Jul | Gasford Tocke M | Gasford John
1724 |03-Sep |Jordan Samuel M |Taylor Thomas Jordan Mary Base Born
1724 |03-Sep |Atthood Jean F  |Atthood Thomas
1724 |21-Sep |Leuden Robert M |Leuden Alexsand
1724 |07-Nov |Sherrel James M  |Sherrel John
1724 |07-Nov |House Elizebeth F  |House Richard
1724 |24-Nov | Matthews Elloner F Matthews | Thomas
1724 |27-Nov |Garret William M | Garret William
1724 |29-Nov |Bartlet Edward M  |Bartlet Thomas
1724 |06-Dec | Cooper Richard M | Cooper Richard
1724 |13-Dec |Bayly William M Bayly John Bayly Joan
1724 |25-Dec |Bodenham |Mary F  |Bodenham |William
1725 03-Jan |Cove Mary F  |Cove William
1725 |06-Jan |Hellear Cathrine F  |Hellear Frances
1725 |30-Jan |Gaisford Wenifree F | Gaisford William
1725 31-Jan |Cove Mary F  |Cove William
1725 |26-Feb |Perre Mary F  |Perre Thomas
1725 |06-Mar | Turner Elizebeth F  |Turner Ambrose
1725 |15-Mar | Gaisford Mary F | Gaisford Rogor
1725 |15-Mar | Jefferes Mary F  |Jefferes John
1725 |20-Mar |Gesford John M |Gesford John Elloner Supposed child
1725 |09-Apr Thomas M William
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Tear

1702
1702
1702
1702
1702
1702
1702
1702
1702
1702
1725
1725
1725
1725
1725
1725
1725
1725
1725
1725
1725
1725
1725
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1726
1727
1727

Date

01-May
01-May
07-May
22-May
29-May
26-Jul

06-Aug
20-Aug
22-Aug
19-Sep
21-Apr
30-Apr
10-Jun
25-Jul

29-Jul

27-Aug
10-Sep
31-Oct
01-Nov
29-Nov
03-Dec
03-Dec
18-Dec
08-Jan
11-Jan
01-Feb
10-Feb
2? Feb
24-Feb
02-Mar
02-Mar
09-Mar
15-Mar
01-Apr
24-Apr
22-May
26-Jul

2? Aug
10-Sep
10-Sep
12-Sep
21-Sep
03-Oct
05-Oct
24-Oct
? Nov

12-Nov
15-Jan
22-Jan

ourirarnre

Burbege
Jarvis
Berry
Ferris
Geesford
Burbege
Taylor
Geesford
Herretage
Bayly
Hancock
Rutty

Hill
Herrtage
Bayly
Ferres
Hall
Herretage
Boulter
Herretage
Rar

Bayly
Bayly
Wilkins
Slade
Bayly
Osman
Burbege

Beffin
Prier
Bartlet
Atthood
Moar
Cooper
Mayell
Hellear
Burbige
Fielding
Matthews
Bayly
Jefferes
Gaisford
White
Bodenham
Ferris
Turner
Dalmar
Harse

OTVETT INares

Samuel
Mary
Rebeka
Abell
Stephen
Phillip
Anne
Sara
Anna
Rachel
John
Susana
Thomas
James
Ann
Thomas
Hester
Elizebeth
Thomas
Ann
John
Ann
John
Thomas
Jane
Ann
Wiliam
Henery
Sara
Thomas
John
Thomas
Ann
James
James
Ann
Elizebeth
Thomas
William
Christopher
James
Ann
John
James
Edward
Samuel
Ambrose
Betty
Richard

OCX
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Surname
Burbege
Jarvis
Berry
Ferris
Geesford
Burbege
Taylor
Geesford
Herretage
Bayly
Hancock
Rutty
Hill
Herrtage
Bayly
Ferres
Hall
Herretage
Boulter
Herretage
Rar

Bayly
Wilkins
Slade
Bayly
Osman
Burbege

Beffin
Prier
Bartlet
Atthood
Moar
Cooper
Mayell
Hellear
Burbige
Fielding
Matthews
Bayly
Jefferes
Gaisford
White
Bodenham
Ferris
Turner
Dalmar
Harse

Given Name
Ellias
Edmund
Edward
Samuel
Stephen
Richard
William
Stephen
Jonathan
Rogor
John
Thomas
John
Edward
Stephan
Samuel
Rogor
John
Abraham
John
John

Edmund
Thomas
John
John
James
Rogor

E.
Richard
James
John
Thomas
Hennery
Richard
Robert
John
Abraham
Alexander
Thomas
John
Robert
James
John
William
Thomas
Ambrose
Richard
Richard

parvivivi

UTTUpauoTT

Farmer
Carpenter
Malster
Farmer

Labourer
Weaver
Labourer
Blacksmith

Surname

Bayly

Bayly

Given Names

Ann

Elizebeth

P

TOTT

Tear or our

1726

Date or DITuT

10-Feb

Surname

Given Names

NUTTS

Base Born
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Tear

Date

ourirarnre

OTVETT INares

OCX
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UTTUpauoTT

TOTT
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Date or DITuT

NUTTS

Surname | Given Name Surname | Given Names o Surname| Given Names
1702 |01-May |Burbege Samuel M  |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May |Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  [Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M  |Geesford Stephen
1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M  |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 | 20-Aug | Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1727 |24-Jan |Sadd Mary F  |Sadd William
1727 |29-Jan |Coleman Jane F  |Coleman William
1727 |21-Feb |Heritage Anne F  |Heritage John Blacksmith
1727 |07-Mar |Harris Thomas M  |Harris Christopher
1727 |07-Mar |Harris John M  |Harris Christopher
1727 |12-Mar | Taylor Mary F  |Taylor Thomas
1727 | 31-Mar | Gaisford Ann F | Gaisford Roger
1727 |03-Apr |Boyde George M  |Boyde George
1727 |21-Apr |Fuller John M  |Fuller William
1727 |13-May | Taylor Thomas M |Taylor Thomas Mary Supposed child
1727 |22-May |Bayly Saul M  Bayly Roger
1727 |27-Jun | Hill Jane F  [Hill John
1727 |05-Jul |Bolter Simon M  Bolter Simon
1727 |21-Jul  |Wilkins Waltar M |Wilkins Philip Seend
1727 |27-Jul  |Winchester |John M |Winchester |Richard
1727 |20-Aug |Bearen Robert M |Bearen Richard
1727 |28-Sep | Gaisford Elizabeth F | Gaisford William
1727 |07-Oct |May James M May Elizabeth Base Born, Widow
1727 |10-Oct |Shawbridge |Anne F  |Shawbridge |Charles
1727 |20-Oct |Carr William M |Carr John
1727 |08-Nov |Heritage William M  |Heritage John
1727 |20-Nov |Harris Anne F  |Harris Edward
1727 |02-Dec |Garrett Philip M | Garrett William
1727 |20-Dec |Burligh Anne F Burligh Henry
1727 |23-Dec |Dalmer Isaac M | Dalmer William
1727 |31-Dec |Hancock Samuel M |Hancock John
1728 |07-Jan |Hoowood Samuel M  Hoowood Samuell
1728 |02-Feb |Wilkins Edith F  |Wilkins James
1728 |25-Feb |Heritage Jonathan M | Heritage Richard
1728 |25-Feb |Willis Betty F  Willis Richard
1728 |26-Feb |Burligh Henry Gibbs M |Burligh John
1728 |10-Mar |Norrington | Benjamin M  Norrington |Joseph Worton
1728 |13-Mar |Randell William M |Randell William
1728 | 22-Apr |Bartlet Anne F  |Bartlet Thomas
1728 |23-Apr |Ferris Margaret F  |Ferris James
1728 |15-May |Burligh Charles M |Burligh Abraham
1728 |22-Jun |Pinnock Henry M | Pinnock Henry
1728 |23-Jun |Bayly James M  |Bayly Edmund
1728 | 30-Jun |Wilkens Mary F  |Wilkens James Buck Elizabeth Base Born
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[Tear Tate Durarte | OIvelT Narmes | OcX Surname | Given Name patront Surname | Given Names PatioTT Tedar or DU Date or oirur Surname| Given Names NUTTS
1702 |01-May | Burbege Samuel M |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May |Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  |Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M |Geesford Stephen

1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 |20-Aug |Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1728 |08-Sep |Ferris Elizabeth F  |Ferris Thomas

1728 |01-Oct |Hitchins Joseph M  |Hitchins William

1728 |01-Oct |Hitchins Benjamin M  |Hitchins William

1728 |18-Oct |Gaisford Roger M |Gaisford Roger

1728 |24-Oct |Rutty F  |Rutty Thomas

1728 |08-Dec |Gardner Henry M |Gardner Henry

1728 | 23-Dec Mary F Richard

1729 |03-Feb |Hellear Ruth F  |Hellear John

1729 |03-Feb |Hellear John M |Hellear John

1729 |10-Mar | Griffith John M | Griffith Edward

1729 |? Apr  |Crook Sarah F  |Crook John

1729 |07-Jul | Jeffrys Mary F  |Jeffrys Robert

1729 |07-Jul | Jeffrys Betty F  |Jeffrys Robert

1729 |20-Jul |Harwood Samuel M |Harwood Samuel

1729 |2? Jul |Bayly Roger M  |Bayly Roger

1729 |09-Nov |Cooper Sarah F  |Cooper Richard

1729 |23-Nov |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor Thomas

1729 |27-Dec |Prior Jeffry M |Prior James

1729 |30-Dec |Randell Elizabeth F  |Randell William

1729 |30-Dec |Coleman Thomas M |Coleman William

1730 |? Jan  |Burligh John M |Burligh Roger

1730 |11-Jan |Harris William M |Harris Stephen

1730 |25-Jan |Bayly James M  |Bayly James

1730 |25-Jan |Beren John M  |Beren Richard

1730 |? Mar  |House Robert M |House Richard

1730 |? Apr  |White Sarah F  |White John

1730 |? Apr |N.... William M |N.... William

1730 |24-Apr |Bartlett Judith F  |Bartlett Charles

1730 |24-Apr |Bartlett Rose F  |Bartlett Charles

1730 |12-Jun |Burliegh Hezekiah M |Burliegh Henry

1730 |? Jun  |Bayly John M  |Bayly John

1730 [12-Jul |Bartlet Ruthe F  |Bartlet John

1730 |13-Jul |Ferris James M  |Ferris Thomas

1730 |04-Sep |Harris Ann F  |Harris Edward

1730 |12-Sep |Perry James M  |Perry Abraham

1730 |26-Sep |Gaisford Alice F | Gaisford James

1730 |27-Sep |Wilkyns es M |Wilkyns James

1730 |09-Oct |Hancock ane F  |Hancock John

1730 |08-Nov | Griffith Ann F __ Griffith Edward
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[Tear Tate Durarte | OIvelT Narmes | OcX Surname | Given Name patront Surname | Given Names PatioTT Tedar or DU Date or oirur Surname| Given Names NUTTS
1702 |01-May | Burbege Samuel M |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May |Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  |Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M |Geesford Stephen

1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 |20-Aug |Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1730 |24-Nov |Wilkins Ann F  |Wilkins John

1730 |01-Dec |Slavage Charles M  |Slavage Charles

1730 |? Dec |House John M |House Robert

1731 01-Jan | Hillear James M |Hillear John

1731 |12-Feb |Burligh Elias M |Burligh Abraham

1731 |? Mar | Wilkyns Thomas M |Wilkyns Seth

1731 |06-Mar |Sheppard  |John M  |Sheppard |William

1731 |08-Mar |Gaisford Betty F | Gaisford Rogor

1731 |24-Mar |Boyd M  |Boyd George

1731 |04-Apr |Heritage Anne F  |Heritage John

1731 |? Randall Ann F  |Randall William

1731 |23-Apr |Hitchens Richard M |Hitchens William

17317 Apr M John Jane
1731 |? May |Hain Samuel M  |Hain Samuel

1731 |? Jun  |Newman Elizabeth F  Newman Edward

1731 [10-Jul  |Osman Mary F |Osman William

1731 |1? Aug |Ferris A F  |Ferris Samuel

1731 |19-Aug |Prior Thomas M |Prior James

1731|? Sep  |Prior Sarah F  |Prior Robert

1731 |? Oct |Abraham James M |Abraham Thomas

1731 |05-Dec |Wilkyns Jane F  |Wilkyns James

1731 |27-Dec |Taylor Sarah F  |Taylor Thomas, Jnr.

1732 |18-Feb |Dalmer Hannah F | Dalmer Richard

1732 |18-Feb |Dalmer Jane F | Dalmer Richard

1732 |18-Feb |Dalmer Mary F | Dalmer Richard

1732 |05-Mar |White Grace F  |White John

1732 |08-Mar |Bayly Jefrey M  |Bayly John

1733 |08-Mar |Heritage Grace F  |Heritage Edward, Jnr.

1732 |13-Mar |Wilkyns Mary F  Wilkyns Thomas

1732 |31-Mar |James Mary F  |James William

1732 |01-Apr |Wiltshire William M |Wiltshire John

1732 |04-Apr |Burligh Elias M |Burligh Roger

1732 |09-May | Jeffrys Susanna F  |Jeffrys Robert

1732 |26-May |Crook Betty F  |Crook John

1732 |30-May |Bartlett Mary F  |Bartlett Thomas

1732 |07-Jun |Bond Sarah F  |Bond George

1732 |25-Jun | Griffith James M | Griffith George

1732 |04-Aug |Baily Ruth F  |Baily Abraham

1732 |08-Aug | Hen Mary F Hen John
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Surname | Given Name ' Surname | Given Names v Surname| Given Names
1702 |01-May | Burbege Samuel M |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May |Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  |Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M |Geesford Stephen
1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 |20-Aug |Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1732 |13-Sep |Bartlett M  |Bartlett John
1732 |25-Sep Mary F
1732 |23-Oct Mary F Alexander
1732 |05-Dec M
1732 |? M James
1732 |? S...... William M |S... Mathew
1732 |? H... F H.. John
1732 |? M
1732 |? F
1733 |22-Jan F Christoper
1733 |? Jan  |Burligh M |Burligh Henry
1733 |12-Jan M Richard
1733 |03-Feb M William
1733 |? Thomas
1733 |? Mar F Thomas
1733 |? Mar M John
1733 |14-Mar |House M |House Richard
1733 |? Mar  |Long F |Long John
1733 |24-Mar |Peplar Richard M |Peplar Robert
1733 |03-Apr | Gaisford Elizabeth F | Gaisford Roger
1733 |03-Jun |Osman Joyce F |Osman William
1733 |16-Jun |Bayly William M  |Bayly Edmond
1733 |18-Jul |Harris John M  |Harris Samuel
1733 |15-Jul | Turner James M |Turner Ambrose
1733 |04-Aug |Ferris Abel M  |Ferris Charles
1733 |05-Aug |Lane William M |Lane Jacob
1733 |? Aug Stephen M Thomas
1733 |? Oct  |Bond Mary F  |Bond George
1733 |30-Dec | Griffith Lydia F | Griffith Edward
1734 |? Jan  |Wiltshire Mary F  |Wiltshire Thomas
1734 |? Jan | Wilkyns Anne F  |Wilkyns James
1734 |? Jan M
1734 [1? Jan |Dyer George M  |Dyer John
1734 |29-Jan |Taylor Edmond M |Taylor Thomas
1734 |03-Feb |Bodenham |Mary F Bodenham |James, Jnr.
1734 |03-Feb |Bodenham |James M |Bodenham |James, Jnr.
1734 |? Feb  |White Samuel M |White John
1734 |? Feb |Dalmer William M  |Dalmer Richard
1734 |? Mar__|Burligh William M |Burligh Abraham
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1702 |01-May | Burbege Samuel M |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May |Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  |Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M |Geesford Stephen

1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 |20-Aug |Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1734 |08-Mar |Wiltshire John M |Wiltshire John

1734 |? Mar  |Coleman Martha F  |Coleman William

1734 |? Mar | Taylor Catharine F  |Taylor Thomas

1734 |? Mar Henry M William

1734 |? Apr  |Carr Catherine F |Carr John

1734 |15-Aug |Abraham John M |Abraham Thomas

1734 |2? Sep |Heritage Anne F  |Heritage John

1734 |02-Nov |Peret Richard M |Peret William

1734 |10-Nov |Stroude James M |Stroude Jonathan

1734 |05-Dec |Buck James M |Buck Richard

1734 |? Dec |Wilkyns Richard M |Wilkyns John

1734 |26-Dec Howell Mary F  |Howell John

1735 |24-Jan | Gaisford Stephen M |Gaisford Roger

1735 |? Feb  |Rusil M  |Rusil Thomas

1735 |? William M Thomas

1735 |10-Mar |Boultar Mary F  |Boultar John

1735 |23-Mar |Lyne Ann F |Lyne John

1735 |28-Mar |Naish Merll F  |Naish James

1735 |? Alce F Robert

1735 |20-Apr |Neate Mary F  Neate William

1735 |16-Apr |Prior Thomas M |Prior James Neate Jane
1735 |23-Apr |Shepherd |Catherine F  |Shepherd |Matthew

1735 |15-May | Dalimor Ann F | Dalimor Richard

1735 |25-May House William M |House John Hareld

1735 |08-Jun |Boyd Ann F  |Boyd George

1735 |20-Jul | Pepler Walter M |Pepler Robart

1735 |17-Aug |Taylor Edmond M |Taylor James

1735 |23-Aug |Hawkins Sarah F  |Hawkins Roger

1735 |21-Sep |Dyer William M  |Dyer John

1735 |28-Sep | Griffith Thomas M | Griffith Edward

1735 |04-Oct |Wilkins William M |Wilkins Samuel

1735 |05-Oct |Rock Ann F  |Rock William

1735 |04-Nov |Harris John M |Harris Edward

1735 |05-Nov |Wilkins James M |Wilkins James

1736 |01-Jan |Stroude Ann F  |Stroude Jonathan

1736 |18-Jan |Perry Fortunatus M  |Perry Thomas

1736 |05-Feb |Watts Robert M |Watts William

1736 |29 Feb |James Ann F  |James William

1736 | 14-Mar_| Crook Rebecca F___ Crook John
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1702
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1736
1736
1736
1736
1736
1736
1736
1736
1736
1736
1737
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1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737
1737

Date

01-May
01-May
07-May
22-May
29-May
26-Jul

06-Aug
20-Aug
22-Aug
19-Sep
31-Mar
04-Apr
11-May
23-May
01-Jun
14-Jul

1? Aug
28-Aug
24-Oct
02-Nov
19-Jan
26-Jan
06-Feb
20-Feb
22-Feb
26-Feb
06-Mar
17-Mar
23-Mar
23-Mar
24-Mar
15-Apr
22-Apr
24-Apr
10-May
20-May
15-Jun
20-Jun
02-Jul

01-Aug
12-Sep
20-Sep
27-Sep
08-Oct
24-Oct
29-Oct
06-Nov
25-Nov
05-Dec

ourirarnre

Burbege
Jarvis
Berry
Ferris
Geesford
Burbege
Taylor
Geesford
Herretage
Bayly
Blake
Cooper
Hill

Carr
Rutty
Dallmore
House
Pryor
Heritage
Jefferies
Howell
Neal
Lane
Neal
Harrell
Bodman
Boyd
Buck
Hunt
Sherbourn
Davis
Dalimear
Ball
Abraham
Wilkins
Gaisford
Coleman
Harrell
Bodman
Wiltshire
Bolter
Shepherd
Griffith
Wordly
Gaisford
Wainhouse
Pepler
Jefferies
Jefferies

OTVETT INares

Samuel
Mary
Rebeka
Abell
Stephen
Phillip
Anne
Sara
Anna
Rachel
Jane
Ann
William
Betty
Richard
Jane
Hester
Jeffery
Richard
Merill
James
Sarah
Ann
James
Hester
Daniel Woods
Thomas
Phillip
John
John
Betty
Grace
Betty
Christian
Mary
Ann
Mary
Mary
Margaret
Betty
Sarah
Matthew
Jane
John
Ann
Dorothy
Ann
Mary
Edward

OCX
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Surname
Burbege
Jarvis
Berry
Ferris
Geesford
Burbege
Taylor
Geesford
Herretage
Bayly
Blake
Cooper
Hill
Carr
Rutty
Dallmore
House
Pryor
Heritage
Jefferies
Howell
Neal
Lane
Neal
Harrell

Boyd
Buck
Hunt
Sherbourn
Davis
Dalimear
Ball
Abraham
Wilkins
Gaisford
Coleman
Harrell
Bodman
Wiltshire
Bolter
Shepherd
Griffith
Wordly
Gaisford
Wainhouse
Pepler
Jefferies
Jefferies

Given Name
Ellias
Edmund
Edward
Samuel
Stephen
Richard
William
Stephen
Jonathan
Rogor
William
Richard
John
John

Richard
Richard
James
John
Thomas
John
William
Jacob
William
Samuel

George
Richard
William
William
Thomas
Richard
Edward
Thomas
John
Roger
Richard
John
James
John
John
Matthew
Edward
James
Stephen

Robert
Thomas
William

parvivivi

Bulkington
Bulkington

Melkesham

Bulkington

UTTUpauoTT

Farmer
Carpenter
Malster
Farmer

Labourer
Weaver
Labourer
Blacksmith

Reverend, Mr.

Surname

Bayly

Bodman

Given Names

Ann

Sarah

P

TOTT

Tear or our

Date or DITuT

Surname

Given Names

NUTTS

llegitimate

llegitimate
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Surname | Given Name Surname| Given Names v Surname| Given Names
1702 |01-May |Burbege Samuel M  |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May | Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  [Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M | Geesford Stephen
1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M  |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 | 20-Aug | Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1737 |15-Dec |Bull George M  |Bull Thomas
1738 |05-Jan |Blake William M |Blake William
1738 |10-Jan |Harris Elizabeth F Widow
1738 |18-Jan |Wilkins James M Wilkins Samuel
1738 |27-Jan |Ferris Richard M |Ferris Samuel
1738 |27-Jan |Bolter Jane F  |Bolter Abraham
1738 |06-Feb |Lyne James M |Lyne Thomas
1738 |18-Feb |Neal Elizabeth F Widow
1738 |05-Mar | Hill Catherine F [Hill John
1738 |30-Apr |Beard Sarah F Beard John
1738 |28-May | Carr Ann F |Carr John
1738 | 30-May |Hawkins Ann F  |Hawkins Roger
1738 |25-Jun |Boyd Sarah F  |Boyd George
1738 |25-Jun |Coleman Mary F |Coleman William
1738 |24-Aug |Buck Ann F  |Buck Richard
1738 |27-Nov |Wainhouse |William M  |Wainhouse Reverend, Mr.
1738 |01-Dec | Gaisford Ann F | Gaisford Robert
1738 |17-Dec | Taylor John M |Taylor Thomas
1738 | 20-Dec | Jefferies Benjamin M | Jefferies James
1738 |30-Dec | Turner Robert M |Turner Edward
1739 |14-Jan |Ellis Ann F  |Elis John
1739 |23-Jan |Dalmer Andrew M |Dalmer Richard
1739 [16-Mar |Jordan Ann F |Jordan Stephen
1739 | 20-May |House Sarah F  |House Richard
1739 | 20-May |Neal Ann F  |Neal William
1739 |26-May |Wordly Richard M  |Wordly James
1739 |01-Jul |Harrell John M |Harrell Samuel
1739 |12-Jul |Bolter Sarah F Bolter John
1739 |{14-Jul |Pryor Joseph M  |Pryor James
1739 |{14-Jul |Pryor Benjamin M  |Pryor James
1739 |05-Aug | Stroud Mary F  |Stroud Jonathan
1739 |05-Aug | Stroud Elizabeth F  |Stroud Jonathan
1739 |17-Aug |Harrell Sarah F  |Harrell Edward
1739 |19-Aug |Wiltshire Catherine F  |Wiltshire Thomas
1739 |21-Aug |Sherbourn |James M Sherbourn |Jane llegitimate
1739 |12-Sep |Hunt Richard M |Hunt William
1739 |20-Sep | Gaisford Mary F Gaisford Stephen
1739 |23-Sep |Burbidge Mary F Burbidge Henry
1739 |24-Oct |Shepherd | Thomas M | Shepherd Matthew
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Surname | Given Name ' Surname | Given Names v Surname| Given Names
1702 |01-May | Burbege Samuel M |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May |Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  |Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M |Geesford Stephen
1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 |20-Aug |Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1739 |30-Oct |Cooper Mary F  |Cooper William
1739 |16-Nov |Wainhouse |Jane F Wainhouse Reverend, Mr.
1739 |26-Nov |Long Ann F |Long John
1739 |30-Nov |Jefferies Thomas M | Jefferies Thomas
1739 |15-Dec |Gaisford John M |Gaisford Roger
1739 |17-Dec |Bull Hannah F  |Bull Thomas
1739 |22-Dec |Burbidge Luci F  |Burbidge Abraham
1739 |26-Dec |Blake Charles M  |Blake William
1740 |04-Jan |Taylor Thomas M |Taylor Thomas
1740 |19-Jan |Wilkins George M |Wilkins John
1740 |22-Jan |Beard Mary F  |Beard John
1740 |22-Jan |Beard Luci F  |Beard John
1740 |02-Feb |Dalimear Richard M  |Dalimear Richard
1740 |23-Mar |Blanshet Stephen M  |Blanshet James
1740 |27-Mar |House Mary F  |House John
1740 |04-Apr |Garrett Samuel M |Garrett William
1740 |08-Apr |Pepler Grace F  |Pepler Robert
1740 |15-Apr |Ellis Thomas M  |Ellis John
1740 |20-Apr |Coleman Samuel M |Coleman William
1740 |21-Apr |Bolter Mary F  |Bolter Abraham
1740 |25-Apr |Jordan Betty F  |Jordan Stephen
1740 |31-May |Carr Martha F |Carr John
1740 |31-May |Lane Betty F |Lane Jacob
1740 |04-Jun |Wilkins Jane F  |Wilkins Samuel
1740 |10-Aug |Howell Daniel M |Howell John
1740 |20-Oct |Brittain Elizabeth F  |Brittain Joseph
1740 |09-Nov |Goodwin William M Goodwin |Grace
1740 |10-Nov |Gaisford Elizabeth F | Gaisford Robert
1740 |28-Nov |Burges Thomas M  |Burges Matthew
1740 |28-Nov |Burges Matthew M  |Burges Matthew
1740 |28-Nov |Burges Henry M  |Burges Matthew
1740 |28-Nov |Burges William M  |Burges Matthew
1741 |01-Jan |Turner Jane F  |Turner Robert
1741 |03-Feb |Shepherd |Richard M  |Shepherd |Matthew
1741 |19-Mar |Blake James M  |Blake William
1741 |19-Mar |Bodman Joyce F  |Bodman George
1741 |28-Apr |Ellis James M  |Ellis John
1741 |28-Apr |Buck Betty F  |Buck Richard
1741 /10-May | Hunt Samuel M |Hunt William
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1702 |01-May | Burbege Samuel M |Burbege Ellias Farmer

1702 |01-May |Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter

1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster

1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  |Ferris Samuel Farmer

1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M |Geesford Stephen

1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M |Burbege Richard Labourer

1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver

1702 |20-Aug |Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer

1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith

1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann

1741 |10-May |Lyne Bethia F |Lyne Thomas

1741 |01-Jun |Wordly Edward M |Wordly James

1741 |04-Jun |Hawkins William M |Hawkins Roger

1741 |05-Jul  |Wilkins George M |Wilkins John

1741 |18-Aug |Watts Betty F  Watts William

1741 |22-Nov | Stroud George M |Stroud Jonathan

1741 22-Nov R...... Sarah F R..... William llegitimate
1741 |26-Nov Jane F entry feint
1741 |2? Nov |Long Elizabeth F |Long John entry feint
1741 |03-Dec M entry feint
1741 |12-Dec F entry feint
1741 |26-Dec | Jefferies Jeffery M | Jefferies Henry

1742 |03-Jan |Harrel Robert M |Harrel Samuel

1742 |03-Jan |Crook Robert M |Crook John

1742 |03-Feb |Franklin Robert M |Franklin Robert

1742 |21-Feb |Taylor Katherine F  |Taylor Thomas

1742 |05-Mar |Baily Betty F  |Baily Daniel

1742 |28-Mar |Carr William M |Carr John

1742 |28-Apr |Jefferies Ann F  |Jefferies Robert

1742 |06-Jun |Baily Hannah F  |Baily Thomas Seend Parish of Seend
1742 |11-Aug |Ellis Mary F  |Elis John

1742 |13-Aug |Jefferies Susanna F  |Jefferies William

1742 |05-Sep |Neal William M |[Neal William

1742 |12-Sep |Cove Mary F |Cove Samuel

1742 |18-Oct |Harris Ann F  |Harris Edward

1742 |08-Nov |Bartlet Sarah F  |Bartlet William

1742 |31-Dec |Shepherd | Thomas M  |Shepherd |Matthew

1743 |01-Jan |Long James M |Long Edward

1743 |11-Jan |Pepler Betty F  |Pepler Robert

1743 |23-Jan |Harrel Ann F  |Harrel Samuel

1743 |11-Feb |Gaisford Sarah F | Gaisford Robert

1743 |22-Feb |Turner Joanna F  |Turner Robert

1743 |02-Mar |Wilkins George M |Wilkins Samuel

1743 |16-Mar | Heritage F  |Heritage John

1743 |05-Apr |K...... Betty F K..... Katherine llegitimate
1743 |? May |Bodman Henry M |Bodman George

1743 |? Jun  |Harrell Betty F  |Harrell John

1743 |? Jun | Taylor Sarah F  |Taylor Thomas

1743 [15-Jun_|Hill Atwood M Hil John
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1702 |01-May | Burbege Samuel M |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May |Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  |Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M |Geesford Stephen

1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 |20-Aug |Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1743 |19-Jun |Taylor John M |Taylor William

1743 |? Jul  |Taylor Sarah F  |Taylor Thomas

1743 |02-Sep |Line Robert M |Line Thomas

1743 |? Oct  |Wiltshire Samuel M |Wiltshire John

1743 |? Nov | Jefferies Ann F  |Jefferies Jacob

1743 |? Stroud Mary F  |Stroud Jonathan

1744 |? Feb |Howel Ann F  |Howel John

1744 |? Feb |Ellis Margaret F  |Ellis John

1744 |? Feb |Hawkins Jane F  |Hawkins Roger

1744 |? Mar | Watts Mary F  Watts William

1744 |11-Mar |Razey Ann F  |Razey Caleb

1744 |17-Apr |Mattock William M |Mattock Thomas

1744 |? May |Jefferies William M | Jefferies Jonas

1744 |? May |Shepherd |Samuel M  |Shepherd |Matthew

1744 |2? May |Baily William M  |Baily Daniel

1744 |05-Jun | Blake Charles M  |Blake William

1744 08-Jun |Abraham Daniel M |Abraham William

1744 08-Jun |Abraham Jane F  |Abraham John

1744 |? Jun  |Miles Rachel F  Miles John

1744 |01-Jul  |Harrel James M |Harrel Samuel

1744 |2? Jul | Heritage Jonathan M |Heritage John

1744 |? Jul  |Oldwin William M |Oldwin William

1744 |12-Aug |Shull Thomas M |Shull Thomas Edington

1744 |29-Aug |Taylor James M |Taylor William

1744 |20-Sep |Bearen Elizabeth F  |Bearen Richard

1744 |25-Sep |Crook James M |Crook John

1744 |01-Oct |Buck Richard M |Buck Richard

1744 |06-Oct |Plank Mary F  |Plank Henry

1744 |07-Oct |Ball Robert M |Ball John

1744 |28-Oct |Bell Charles M |Bell Thomas

1744 |30-Oct |Taylor James M |Taylor Clement

1744 |07-Nov |Line Ann F |Line Clement

1744 |12-Nov |Burbidge Mary F  |Burbidge Abraham

1744 |16-Nov |Harrel Robert M  |Harrel William

1744 |27-Nov |Jefferies Robert M | Jefferies Thomas

1744 |05-Dec |Wicks Samuel M |Wicks Samuel

1744 |22-Dec |Prior James M |Prior James

1745 |16-Jan |Gale Christopher M  |Gale John

1745 16-Jan | Gale Mary F  |Gale John
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1702 |01-May | Burbege Samuel M |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May |Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  |Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M |Geesford Stephen
1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 |20-Aug |Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1745 |28-Jan |Jefferies Mary F  |Jefferies William
1745 |30-Jan |Bartlet Ruth F  |Bartlet William
1745 |03-Mar |Abraham Mary F  |Abraham Thomas
1745 |20-Mar |Bearen Mary F  |Bearen Christopher
1745 |16-Apr |Gaisford Fanny F | Gaisford Robert
1745 |17-May |Brittain Mary F  |Brittain Joseph
1745 |19-May Howell Jeffery M |Howell James
1745 |30-Jun |Carr Jane F Carr Catherine llegitimate
1745 |03-Jul |Mattock Mary F | Mattock Thomas
1745 |12-Aug |Ellis John M  |Ellis John
1745 |12-Aug |Pepler Robert M |Pepler Robert
1745 |01-Sep |Wilkins Ann F  |Wilkins Samuel
1745 |13-Sep |Marks Ruth F Marks Mary llegitimate
1745 |? Oct  |Gardiner Sarah F | Gardiner Christopher
1745|? Oct |Razey Dinah F  |Razey William
1745 |30-Oct |Line Robert M |Line Clement, Jnr.
1745 |22-Nov |Crook Eleanor F  |Crook John
1745 |26-Nov |Dalimoar Isaac M |Dalimoar Richard
1745 |27-Dec |Shepherd  |Jane F  |Shepherd |Matthew
1745 |29-Dec |Bodman John M |Bodman George
1746 |? Jan | Taylor Mary F  |Taylor Thomas
1746 |07-Jan |Jefferies Robert M | Jefferies Robert
1746 |25-Jan |Jefferies Jane F  |Jefferies Jacob
1746 |25-Jan |Burbidge Jane F  |Burbidge Roger
1746 |25-Jan |Lyne Sophia F |Lyne Thomas
1746 |01-Feb |Taylor Ann F  |Taylor Clement
1746 |03-Feb |Rutty Thomas M  |Rutty Thomas
1746 |06-Feb |Abraham James M |Abraham John
1746 |23-Feb |Hawkins John M |Hawkins Roger
1746 |17-Mar |Abraham Mary F  |Abraham William
1746 |03-May |Buck Richard M |Buck Richard
1746 |06-May |Cove Samuel M |Cove Samuel
1746 |01-Jun | Bell Thomas M |Bell Thomas
1746 |05-Jun |Burbidge Abraham M |Burbidge Abraham
1746 |05-Aug |Long Sarah F |Long Edward
1746 |05-Sep |Gale Jeffery M  |Gale John
1746 |22-Sep |Watts James M |Watts John
1746 |05-Oct |Blanshet James M |Blanshet James
1746 |08-Oct | Harres Richard M |Harres Samuel
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Keevil - Baptisms 1700-1749

real Jalc SUrranic FIVETT INairmnco YCA Surname Given Name M |} TOUTT Surname Given Names 14 T Tear vl omur) vailc vt oiran Surname Given Names NWULCO
1702 |01-May | Burbege Samuel M |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May |Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 |22-May |Ferris Abell M  |Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M |Geesford Stephen

1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 |20-Aug |Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1746 |12-Oct |Harrel Thomas M |Harrel James

1746 |03-Nov |Heritage John M |Heritage John

1746 |12-Nov |Jefferies William M | Jefferies William

1746 |21-Nov |Jordan Samuel M |Jordan William

1746 |25-Nov |Prior John M |Prior James

1747 |09-Jan |Miles Betty F  Miles John

1747 |11-Jan | Taylor F  |Taylor William

1747 |[11-Jan |Beaven Elizabeth F |Beaven Christopher

1747 |25-Jan |Mattock Thomas M |Mattock Thomas

1747 |17-Feb |Whatly John M |Whatly Thomas

1747 |21-Feb |Ellis Robert M  |Ellis John

1747 |03-Apr |Beaven Mary F |Beaven John

1747 |05-Apr |Stancom F  |Stancom Joseph Trowbridge

1747 |19-Apr |Razey Mary F |Razey William

1747 |19-Apr | Tailor Betty F  |Tailor Thomas

1747 |21-Apr |Shepherd  |James M [Shepherd |Stephen

1747 |11-May |Line Mary F |Line Clement

1747 |23-May |Blake George M  |Blake William

1747 |21-Jun |Harris Mary F  |Harris Samuel

1747 |20-Jul | Talbot Thomas Man M |Talbot Thomas Reverend 1747 20-Jul
1747 |26-Jul | Dalimear M  |Dalimear Richard

1747 |07-Aug |Long Richard M Long Jane llegitimate
1747 |12-Sep |Bartlet James M  |Bartlet Stephen

1747 |18-Sep |Gaisford Robert M |Gaisford Robert

1747 |26-Sep |Howel Sarah F  |Howel John

1747 |29-Sep |Jordan Ann F  |Jordan Stephen

1747 |06-Oct |Ball James M |Ball John, Jnr.

1747 |29-Oct |Howell Richard M |Howell Lawrence

1747 |08-Nov |Heritage Robert M |Heritage John

1747 |22-Nov |Wilkins Samuel M |Wilkins Samuel

1747 |24-Nov |Ball James M |Ball John

1747 |25-Nov |Fillis Richard M [Fillis William

1747 |10-Dec |Jordan Sarah F  |Jordan William

1747 |25-Dec |Jefferies Sarah F  |Jefferies Jonas

1748 |13-Jan |Crook James M |Crook John

1748 |16-Jan |Burbidge Catherine F  |Burbidge Roger

1748 |20-Jan |Pepler Catherine F  |Pepler Robert

1748 |21-Jan |Gamble Thomas M  |Gamble Richard

1748 |12-Mar | Abraham Ruth F_Abraham John
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1749
1749
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1749
1749
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1749
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Date

01-May
01-May
07-May
22-May
29-May
26-Jul

06-Aug
20-Aug
22-Aug
19-Sep
27-Mar
11-Apr
29-Apr
15-May
22-May
30-May
17-Jun
06-Sep
1? Sep
27-Sep
04-Oct
12-Oct
13-Oct
01-Nov
20-Nov
27-Nov
17-Dec
22-Dec
08-Jan
22-Jan
05-Mar
19-Mar
27-Mar
25-Apr
25-Apr
14-May
14-May
17-May
20-Aug
19-Sep
24-Sep
03-Oct
15-Oct
15-Oct
15-Oct
01-Nov
05-Nov
05-Nov
30-Nov

ourirarnre

Burbege
Jarvis
Berry
Ferris
Geesford
Burbege
Taylor
Geesford
Herretage
Bayly
Baily
Harrell
Ellis
Jefferies
Rutty
Cove
House
Jefferies
Abram
Peel
Crook
Burbidge
Shepherd
Usher
Miles
Razey
Abraham
Mattock
Lyne
Beaven
Turner
Hawkins
Tailor
Burbidge
Burbidge
Jefferies
Tailor
Long
Burbidge
Crook
Ellis
Howel
Prior
Prior
Marks
Perry
Knight

Blake

OTVETT INares

Samuel
Mary
Rebeka
Abell
Stephen
Phillip
Anne
Sara
Anna
Rachel
Ann
Catherine
William
Mary
Samuel
William
Sarah
Elizabeth
Thomas
George Howel
Betty
William
Abel
Mary
Ann
Mary
Ann
Sarah
Sarah
Sarah
Matt
Roger
Jane
Charles
Robert
Robert
Clement
Jefferies
Betty
Sarah
Jane
Sarah
John
Susanna

James
Mary Bishop

Ann

OCX

MmZmTnZmmanmnmZ M2 mmmmmmanZ I mmmmmm 2 ZEmmZ

T

Surname
Burbege
Jarvis
Berry
Ferris
Geesford
Burbege
Taylor
Geesford
Herretage
Bayly
Baily
Harrell
Ellis
Jefferies
Rutty
Cove
House
Jefferies
Abram
Peel
Crook
Burbidge
Shepherd
Usher
Miles
Razey
Abraham
Mattock
Lyne
Beaven
Turner
Hawkins
Tailor
Burbidge
Burbidge
Jefferies
Tailor
Long
Burbidge
Crook
Ellis
Howel
Prior
Prior

Perry
Knight

Blake

Given Name
Ellias
Edmund
Edward
Samuel
Stephen
Richard
William
Stephen
Jonathan
Rogor
Daniel
James
John
Jacob
Thomas
Samuel
John
Robert
Thomas
John
Robert
Abraham
Matthew
William
John
Caleb
William
Thomas
Clement
Christopher
Robert
Roger
William
Thomas
Thomas
William
Clement
Edward
Roger
Robert
John
Peter
James
James

Thomas, Jnr.

William

parvivivi

Trowbridge

Trowbridge

UTTUpauoTT

Farmer
Carpenter
Malster
Farmer

Labourer
Weaver
Labourer
Blacksmith

Surname

Bayly

Marks

Knight

Given Names

Ann

Mary

Luci

P

TOTT

Tear or our

Date or DITuT

Surname

Given Names

NUTTS

llegitimate

llegitimate
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Tear

Date

ourirarnre

OTVETT INares

OCX

parvivie i

UTTUpauoTT

P

TOTT

Tear or our

Date or DITuT

Surname | Given Name Surname | Given Names Surname| Given Names
1702 |01-May |Burbege Samuel M  |Burbege Ellias Farmer
1702 |01-May |Jarvis Mary F  |Jarvis Edmund Carpenter
1702 |07-May |Berry Rebeka F |Berry Edward Malster
1702 | 22-May |Ferris Abell M |Ferris Samuel Farmer
1702 |29-May | Geesford Stephen M | Geesford Stephen
1702 |26-Jul |Burbege Phillip M  |Burbege Richard Labourer
1702 |06-Aug |Taylor Anne F  |Taylor William Weaver
1702 | 20-Aug | Geesford Sara F  |Geesford Stephen Labourer
1702 |22-Aug |Herretage |Anna F  |Herretage |Jonathan Blacksmith
1702 |19-Sep |Bayly Rachel F  |Bayly Rogor Bayly Ann
1749 |25-Dec |House Ann F  |House John
1749 |31-Dec |Howel Joseph M |Howel Lawrence

NUTTS
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